GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2666
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ AUGUST, 2025

DOCTORS LEAVING AIIMS FOR PRIVATE JOBS
2666# SHRI RAMJI LAL SUMAN
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that doctors from various AIIMS including All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi are leaving their jobs and joining the private sector;

(b) the number of doctors who have left AIIMS during the last three years, the AIIMS-wise details thereof; and

(c) whether any study has been conducted to find out the reason why the doctors are leaving their jobs?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a) to (c): During the last three years (2022-2024), 429 number of faculty have resigned from various All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) including 52 from AIIMS, New Delhi. (Details at Annexure). Reasons for resignation of faculty are both personal and

professional.
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to parts (a) to (c) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No0.2666 for 12.08.2025 asked by Shri Ramji Lal Suman regarding Doctors Leaving AIIMS For Private Jobs.

Faculty who have Resigned in last three years (2022-2024)

SLNo. | AIIMS No. of faculty resigned
1. New Delhi 52
2. Kalyani, West Bengal 22
3. Nagpur, Maharashtra 16
4, Raebareli, Uttar Pradesh 17
5. Guwahati, Assam 06
6. Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh 32
7. Raipur, Chhattisgarh 35
8. Madurai, Tamilnadu 05
9. Bibinagar, Telengana 19
10. | Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh 12
11. | Rishikesh, Uttarakhand 38
12. | Bhubaneshwar, Orissa 15
13. | Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh 30
14. | Vijaypur, Jammu 06
15. | Bhatinda, Punjab 22
16. | Rajkot, Gujarat 11
17. | Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 27
18. | Deogarh, Jharkhand 20
19. | Jodhpur, Rajasthan 25
20. | Patna, Bihar 19
21. | Awantipora, J&K 00
22. | Rewari, Haryana 00
23. | Darbhanga, Bihar 00

TOTAL 429

